STATE OF CALIFORNIA : EDMUND G. BROWN JR., Governor

COMMISSION ON STATE MANDATES
980 NINTH STREET, SUITE 300

SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

PHONE: (916) 323-3562

FAX: (916) 445-0278

E-mail: csminfo@csm.ca.gov

October 7, 2015

Ms. Elizabeth Pianca

Deputy County Counsel

County of Santa Clara

70 West Hedding St., East Wing, Ninth Floor
San Jose, CA 95110

And Parties, Interested Parties, and Interested Persons (See Mailing List)

Re:  Incorrect Reduction Claim
Sexually Violent Predators, 07-4509-1-02
Statutes 1995, Chapters 762 and 763; Statutes 1996, Chapter 4;
Fiscal Years 1998-1999, 1999-2000, and 2000-2001
County of Santa Clara, Claimant

Dear Ms. Pianca:

Commission staff has reviewed the record for the County’s Sexually Violent Predators incorrect
reduction claim (IRC) and notes that the only apparent issue raised in that claim is how break
time and training time were calculated for the purposes of calculating the productive hourly rate.
The County now asserts that this issue is no longer being challenged. (E.g., rebuttal comments
on the Domestic Violence Treatment Services IRC, 07-9628101-1-01, filed Aug. 4, 2015;
Sexually Violent Predators IRC, 07-4509-1-02, filed April 28, 2015; Child Abduction and
Recovery IRC, 08-4237-1-02/12-02, filed April 2, 2015; and Peace Officers Procedural Bill of
Rights IRC, 10-4499-1-01, filed Mar. 15, 2015.)

Therefore, please clarify whether you are challenging the Controller’s audit on the
reimbursement claims at issue in this IRC on any other basis. If not, it appears that there are no
issues remaining in controversy on this IRC.

Please provide clarification on these matters on or before October 21, 2015.

Sincerely,

Heather Halsey
Executive Director
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DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY EMAIL

I, the undersigned, declare as follows:

[ 'am a resident of the County of Sacramento and I am over the age of 18 years, and not a party to
the within action. My place of employment is 980 Ninth Street, Suite 300, Sacramento,
California 95814.

On October 7, 2015, I served the:

Request for Additional Information
Sexually Violent Predators, 07-4509-1-02
. Statutes 1995, Chapters 762 and 763; Statutes 1996, Chapter 4;
Fiscal Years 1998-1999, 1999-2000, and 2000-2001
Santa Clara County, Claimant

by'making it available on the Commission’s website and providing notice of how to locate it to
the email addresses provided on the attached mailing list.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is
true and correct, and that this declaration was executed on October 7, 2015 at Sacramento,
California. '

Jill 1/ Magee J
Cormimission on State Mandates
980 Ninth Street, Suite 300

Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 323-3562




10/7/2015 Mailing List

COMMISSION ON STATE MANDATES

Mailing List
Last Updated: 8/6/15
Claim Number: 07-4509-1-02
Matter: Sexually Violent Predators

Claimant: County of Santa Clara

TO ALL PARTIES, INTERESTED PARTIES, AND INTERESTED PERSONS:

Each commission mailing list is continuously updated as requests are received to include or
remove any party or person on the mailing list. A current mailing list is provided with commission
correspondence, and a copy of the current mailing list is available upon request at any time. Except
as provided otherwise by commission rule, when a party or interested party files any written
material with the commission conceming a claim, it shall simultaneously serve a copy of the
written material on the parties and interested parties to the claim identified on the mailing list
provided by the commission. (Cal. Code Regs., tit. 2, § 1181.3.)

Socorro Aquino, State Controller's Office

Division of Audits, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 322-7522

SAquino@sco.ca.gov

Lacey Baysinger, State Controller's Office

Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 324-0254

Ibaysinger@sco.ca.gov

Danielle Brandon, Budget Analyst, Department of Finance
915 L Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone: (916)445-3274

danielle.brandon@dof.ca.gov

Allan Burdick,

7525 Myrtle Vista Avenue, Sacramento, CA 95831
Phone: (916)203-3608

allanburdick@gmail.com

Gwendolyn Carlos, State Controller's Office

Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 323-0706

gcarlos@sco.ca.gov

Annette Chinn, Cost Recovery Systems,Inc.
705-2 East Bidwell Street, #294, Folsom, CA 95630
Phone: (916) 939-7901

http://csm.ca.gov/csmint/cats/print_mailing_list_from_claim.php 1/3
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achinncrs@aol.com

Marieta Delfin, State Controller's Office

Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 322-4320

mdelfin@sco.ca.gov

David Elledge, Controller-Treasurer, County of Santa Clara

Finance Department, 70 West Hedding Street, East Wing, 2nd Floor, San Jose, CA 95110
Phone: (408) 299-5200

dave.elledge@fin.sccgov.org

Donna Ferebee, Department of Finance

915 L Street, Suite 1280, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 445-3274
donna.ferebee@dof.ca.gov

Susan Geanacou, Department of Finance

915 L Street, Suite 1280, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916)445-3274
susan.geanacou@dof.ca.gov

Dillon Gibbons, Legislative Representative, California Special Districts Association
1112 I Street Bridge, Suite 200, Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone: (916) 442-7887

dillong@csda.net

Justyn Howard, Program Budget Manager, Department of Finance
915 L Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone: (916) 445-1546

justyn.howard@dof.ca.gov

Edward Jewik, County of Los Angeles

Auditor-Controller's Office, 500 W. Temple Street, Room 603, Los Angeles, CA 90012
Phone: (213) 974-8564

ejewik@auditor.lacounty.gov

Matt Jones, Commission on State Mandates

980 9th Street, Suite 300, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916)323-3562

matt.jones@csm.ca.gov

Jill Kanemasu, State Controller's Office

Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 322-9891

jkanemasu@sco.ca.gov

Jay Lal, State Controller's Office (B-08)

Division of Accounting & Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 324-0256

JLal@sco.ca.gov

Geoffrey Neill, Senior Legislative Analyst, Revenue & Taxation, California State
Association of Counties (CSAC)
1100 K Street, Suite 101, Sacramento, CA 95814

http://csm.ca.gov/csmint/cats/print_mailing_list_from_claim.php
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Phone: (916)327-7500
gneill@counties.org

Andy Nichols, Nichols Consulting

1857 44th Street, Sacramento, CA 95819
Phone: (916)455-3939
andy@nichols-consulting.com

Christian Osmena, Department of Finance
915 L Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone: (916)445-0328
christian.osmena@dof.ca.gov

Arthur Palkowitz, Stutz Artiano Shinoff & Holtz

2488 Historic Decatur Road, Suite 200, San Diego, CA 92106
Phone: (619)232-3122

apalkowitz@sashlaw.com

Keith Petersen, Six7en & Associates

P.O. Box 340430, Sacramento, CA 95834-0430
Phone: (916)419-7093

kbpsixten@aol.com

Elizabeth Pianca, Deputy County Counsel, County of Santa Clara
Claimant Representative

70 West Hedding Street, 9th Floor, East Wing, San Jose, CA 95110-1770
Phone: (408)299-5920

elizabeth.pianca@cco.sccgov.org

Jai Prasad, County of San Bernardino

Office of Auditor-Controller, 222 West Hospitality Lane, 4th Floor, San Bernardino, CA
92415-0018

Phone: (909) 386-8854

jai.prasad@atc.sbcounty.gov

David Scribner, Max8550

2200 Sunrise Boulevard, Suite 240, Gold River, CA 95670
Phone: (916) 852-8970

dscribner@max8550.com

Jim Spano, Chief, Mandated Cost Audits Bureau, State Controller's Office
Division of Audits, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 323-5849

jspano@sco.ca.gov

Dennis Speciale, State Controller's Office

Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 324-0254

DSpeciale@sco.ca.gov

Evelyn Suess, Principal Program Budget Analyst, Department of Finance
Local Government Unit, 915 L Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone: (916) 445-3274

evelyn.suess@dof.ca.gov
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